
Connector Adapters

Standard Features 

All adapters come with ceramic align-
ment sleeves.

Adapter insertion loss is dependent 
upon the connectors used.  3C Dynam-
ics adapters are tested to ensure they 
provide < 0.4 dB insertion loss with 
known good connectors.  Operating 
temperatures are - 40o C to 75o C.  Du-
rability is industry compliant.

3C Dynamics adapters compliment their other test 
fiber products.  Standard connector types are SC, 
ST, FC, and LC in both single-mode and multimode.

Hybrid adapters available upon request.

Industry standard adapters that can be 
used for patch panel replacement or by 
the technician/installer during testing 
and referencing test jumpers.
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Specifications
Ordering Information

Part	Number Adapter Fiber	Type

AD-SCU-SCU SCUPC	-	SCUPC Singlemode

AD-SCA-SCA SCAPC	-	SCAPC Singlemode

AD-LCU-LCU LCUPC	-	LCUPC Singlemode

AD-LCA-LCA LCAPC	-	LCAPC Singlemode

AD-FCS-FCS FC	-	FC Singlemode

AD-STS-STS ST	-	ST Singlemode

AD-SCP-SCP SC	-	SC Multimode

AD-LCP-LCP LC	-	LC Multimode

AD-FCP-FCP FC	-	FC Multimode

AD-STP-STP ST	-	ST Multimode


